*Royalties are recognized when reported, one quarter following shipment.
Pro forma results exclude the QSI segment, estimated share-based compensation, tax benefits related to prior years and in process R&D
expense.

PAGE 6

Q3 FY06 Guidance Update
May 3, 2006

14 28 32 3716
23 3520
20

39
29

32

39

49

53-56e
36

40

47

0
20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

March June September December

79M
103M

145M

CDMA and WCDMA
QUALCOMM MSM Units Shipped

by Calendar Quarter (Millions)

159M*

47 - 56% YOY inc.

32% YOY inc.

Note:  MSM units and handsets shipped per quarter will fluctuate due to various lead times for different operators, handset
manufacturers and handset models.  Inventory supply strategies will also impact quarterly trends.

*Sum of quarterly amounts do not equal total due to rounding.

Guidance as of May 3, 2006

PAGE 7

Q3 FY06 Guidance Update
May 3, 2006

PAGE 8

Q3 FY06 Guidance Update
May 3, 2006

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1)
In-Process

R&D (2) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,834$   $   -   $   -   $   -   1,834$
EBT 962$   (120)$   (21)$   (36)$   785$
Net income (loss) 706   (78)   (21)   (14)   593$
Diluted EPS 0.41$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   0.34$
Diluted shares used 1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2005

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma
Tax Adjustments

(4) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,365$   -$   -$   1,365$
EBT 666   -   (33)   633$
Net income (loss) 487   55   (10)   532$
Diluted EPS 0.29$   0.03$   (0.01)$   0.31$
Diluted shares used 1,704   1,704   1,704   1,704

Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2005

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma
Tax Adjustments

(5) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,358$   -$   -$   1,358$
EBT 656   -   30   686$
Net income 465   16   79   560$
Diluted EPS 0.28$   0.01$   0.05$   0.33$
Diluted shares used 1,683   1,683   1,683   1,683

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2005

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma
Tax Adjustments

(4)(5) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 5,673$   -$   -$   5,673$
EBT 2,799   -   10   2,809$
Net income 1,970   71   102   2,143$
Diluted EPS 1.16$   0.04$   0.06$   1.26$
Diluted shares used 1,694   1,694   1,694   1,694

PAGE 9

Q3 FY06 Guidance Update
May 3, 2006

Continued

Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

(4)   During the second quarter of fiscal 2005, the Company decreased its estimate of R&D costs allocable to the Company’s foreign operations under an
intercompany cost sharing agreement.  Due to this change in estimate, the effective tax rate in the second quarter for total QUALCOMM (GAAP) included a
$55 million benefit, or $0.03 diluted earnings per share, related to fiscal 2004.  For fiscal 2005 pro forma presentation, results have been adjusted to exclude